MRO LPC-100	10	-16-	95/
LPC-100		U	10

10-28-1998

TRADEMARK ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMINERCE Patent and Trades nark Office				
100861775				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Walhalla Technologies Incorporated Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Heidelberger Calcium Aluminates, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 7660 Imperial Way City: Allentown State: PA ZIP: 18195 Individual(s) Citizenship			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application Number(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,044,528 Additional number(s) attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul F. Prestia Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Louis W. Beardell, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Besidel, $\frac{10/14/48}{Date}$ er sheet, attachments, and document: $\frac{2}{2}$			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Pai Box Ass	ch this portion to: tents and Trademarks signments n, D.C. 20231			

10/27/1998 TTEN11 00000155 2044528

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Walhalla Technologies Incorporated ("Assignor"), an Indiana corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, having a principal place of business at 7660 Imperial Way, Allentown, PA 18195, has adopted the trademark SX-44 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,044,528 for the Mark;

WHEREAS, Heidelberger Calcium Aluminates, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, having a principal place of business at 7660 Imperial Way, Allentown, PA 18195, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with any goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof as set forth herein, and including the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark.

> WALHALLA TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

By:

Print/Type Name:

Richard D. Kline

Title:

President

Date: September 23, 1998

LJH80248.DOC/1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0478**

RECORDED: 10/16/1998